7/24/25, 9:25 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 62914202

Eﬂﬂﬁﬂlﬂ* Report Date: July 16, 2025 | 8:34 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

2009 AUDI A4 2.0T CABRIOLET QUATTRO

Convertible | 4 Cylinders | Gas
WAUDF48H59K010328

Country of Assembly: Germany

Last Reported Odometer: 92,143 KM

No Reported >
JAccidents™

No Accident/Damage Records Last Registered In: 11 Service Records Found
Found British Columbia (Normal)
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U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen
& ¢ Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https:ﬂwww.carfax.calvehi:le—history-data} that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 16, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

hittps://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=ZoS2E+fWvPalLUB PguNXr5KrQ%2FiXOg6xu
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7124128, 9:25 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report (BC)

@ Accident/Damage

[
I & There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

Registration

£ This vehicle has been registered in the province of British
Columbia in Canada with Nermal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable,

E

i

|

§ Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.
[

e

Service Records

ODOMETER

We checked for: Salvage, junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Flood, Hail and Lemon.

@ This vehicle has been registered in the state of Utah inthe
United States. No major title problems were reporied.

]

DETAILS

DATE SOURCE
E= 2009 Apr2s Ken Garff Volkswagen Orem Vehicle serviced
Orem, Utah, United States +  Pre-delivery inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Nitrogen fil tires
Vehicle washed/detziled
BE= 2009 Jun 29 Ken Garff Volkswagen Orem Vehicle serviced
Orem, Utah, United States
E= 2009 ul 30 2,319 MI Cutrubus Volkswagen Audi Vehicle serviced
Layton, Utah, United States *  Body water leak checked
*  Steering/suspension checked
= Tirerepaired
«  Window(s) checked
EE= 2009 Sep 15 6,050 MI Cutrubus Motars Vehicle serviced
Layton, Utah, United States Recommended maintenance performed
== 2010 May 13 Cutrubus Motors Vehicle serviced
Layton, Utah, United States Recommended maintenance performed
2019 May 30 77,022 KM Audi Kelowna Vehicle serviced
Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada
2019 Aug 2 78,983 KM Europro Autohaus Vehicle serviced
Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Steering/suspensicn checked
2019 Aug 15 Harmeny Honda Vehicle serviced
Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
2020 Jun 9 80,271 KM Audi Kelowna Vehicle serviced

Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada

.

.

Fiuids checked
Cil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=ZoS2E+fWvPalU BPguNXr5KrQ%2FiX0g6xu
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7/24/25, 9:25 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SQURCE DETAILS
2023Sep 9 88,728 KM OpenRoad Audi Vehicle serviced
Burnaby, British Colurnbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*+  DBrakes checked
- Qiland filter changed
2025 Apr17 82,143 KM Autospiel Vehicle serviced

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Battery/charging system checked

g 2

Open Recalls

e

& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and nan-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact AUDI or vigit Audi's website. (https://web.audiusa.com/recall)

& Stolen Vehicle Check

&3 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

—

Detailed History

“‘-s.ﬂ, -

DATE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

ODOMETER SOURCE
E= 2009 Apr28 Ken Garff Voikswagen Orem  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Orern, Utah, United States
B 2009)un 29 Ken Garff Volkswagen Orem  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Orem, Utah, United States
BE= 2009 Jul 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Registration Issued or Renewed
Utah, United States Adjustment Loan or lien reported
2= 2000 jul 30 2,319 MI Cutrubus Volkswagen Audi Service Record Vehicle serviced
Layton, Utah, United States
EE= 2009 Aug 3 Motor Vehicle Dept, DMV Record Title issued or updated
Utah, United States Adiustment Loan or lien reported
First Owner Reported
BEE= 2009 Sep 15 6,050 MI Cutrubus Motors Service Record Vehicle serviced
Layton, Utah, United States
E= 2010 May 13 Cutrubus Motors Service Record Vehicle serviced
Layton, Utah, United States
B= 20100ct25 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Registration Issued or Renewed
Utah, United States Adjustment Loan or lien reported
2011 Feb 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration Records Registered/Renewed
RV, Canada

https:.’,fvhr.carfax.caf?id=ZoS2E+vaPaLUBPguNXr5KrQ%2FiXOq6xu

WAUDF48H59K010328

3/6




7124125, 9:25 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
© % 2011 Feb 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Import Record From: United States
Canada To: Canada
This vehicie has been imported
into Canada from the US. For
more information than is set
out below, please contact RIV
(v riv.ca).
Imported Into Canada As:
Normal
Case/Dossier: L387301
Import Date: 2/26/2011
Entered Customs: 2/26/2011
Inspection Date: 2/28/2011
2011 Mar 5 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2011 jul 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2012 juk14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2013 Oct12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2014 0 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewa} Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2015 Oct 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbiza, Canada
2017 Jun 30 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Oct 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 May 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2019 Mar 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2019 Mar 25 76,200 KM Independent Source Odometer raading
North Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada
2019 Mar 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada New Owner reported
2019 Apr 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
20719 May 30 77,022 KM Audi Kelowna Service Record Vehicle serviced

Kelowna, British Columbia,

https://vhr.carfax.ca]?id=ZoS2E+vaPai_UBPguNXrSKrQ%2FiXOq6xu
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7124125, 9:25 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
Canada
2019 Aug 2 TRIBI KM Europro Autchaus Service Record Vehidle senviced
Kelowna, Seitistt Cotumitia,
Canada
2019 Aug 4 Moter Vehidle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2078 Aug 15 Harmony Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Kelowna, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Sep1 78,992 KM Independent Source Cdometer reading
Kelowna, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Oct & Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2019 Dec 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2020 Apr 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2020Jun9 80,271 KM Audi Kelowna Service Record Vehicle serviced
Kelowna, British Columbia,
Canada
2020 Nov 2 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2021 Apr 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2021 0ct 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as brown
2022 Mar 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as brown
2022 May 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as brown
2023 Apr 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as brown
2023 Sep 9 88,728 KM OpenRoad Audi Service Record Vehicle serviced
Burnaby, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Feb 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columblia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as brown
2025 Apr 17 92,143 KMt Autospiei Service Record Vehicle serviced

Victoria, British Columbia,

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=ZoS2E+HWvPaLUBPguNXr5KrQ% 2FiXOgbxu
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7124125, 9:25 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

CDOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

WCa nada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at suppart.carfax.ca

TICBC Disclaimer
The infarmation supplied by ICBC |s a repert of the vehicla's status and the vehicle's daims histary, Vehilele status shows whether a vehide s quailfied to be licensed and 1s used to track;
" vehlcles soid by insurance companies as salvage
- salvage vehicles which have been rebuilt, Inspected, and relicensed
- wirecked vehicles that have been decommissloned and can only be resold for parts
The vehicle status may nat represent the vehicle accuracely for a number of reasans, including 2 wrimen-off vehicle that hasn't been reported to the B.C. vehicle reglstry or a vehicle with major damnage that was repalred by Its owner. The vehicle
chaims history is a repert of vehicle damage and includes repairs pald by ICEC and outstanding damage estimates. It may be incomplete for varlous reasons, including the ewner did not make a claim to ICBC or ICBC has denled the daim. In
additlon, the estimate informatien may not necessarlly reflect the actal cost of repairs, st the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of Impact, or Indicate the primary ares of damage.
Consumers are encouraged to read ICBCs full statement of kmitations at brtpyiapps.iche comiregistratienivehr/Limication heml,
ICBC recommends the vehicle be Inspecred by a guallfled mechanic ta obraln 2 mare complete assessment of the vehicle's condltion.

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge

The CARFAX Canadla No Reparted Accldents™ badge is based on the damage recards and/or branding information reparted to CARFAX Canada.

The badge Is available for personal vehicies that have anly been registered In Carada, and were not, at
the Ume this repert was generated, declared stolen,

This vehicle histary report is complied from multlple data sources. It Is nat always possible for CARFAX Canada LLC or is source data providers to ohialn complete Infarmation on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,
reglstrations, dedarations, accldent informatlon, service records, recall informatios, sdometsr readings or other inforration where discrepancies that apply 1o this vehicle are not reflectad |n this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers recelve data and Informatien from external sources belleved to be rellable, but no responslbllity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or ts agents for any errors, Inaccuracies or omisslons, The Feports are pravided
steictly on an as-s where-ls basis, and CARFAX Canada and Its source data providers further expressly disclalm ail warrantes, express or Implied, Including any warranties of timefiness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantabie quality or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this repart or lts conrents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shall be llable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any [nformaton contalned within a report,
including the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure 1o provide a report or any Information. Other Information sbout the vehlcle that Is the subject matter of this vehicle history repors, inciuding problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Lanada. Use this report as one important tool, aleng with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car, By ebtalning, reviewing and/or using this vehlcle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
Terms and conditlons In CARFAX Canada's Canditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be 2mended from time (o time by CARFAX Canada.
hopsyharew.cariax.casabout-carfanfprivecy-fegal/conditions-of-usa

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. Ail rights reserved. Emﬂﬂm&} &
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